SECTION 001113 - ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of Lauderdale County, Mississippi, will receive sealed bids until 2:00 PM on Wednesday, February 08, 2023, for the following:

LDC Bid No. #3925 - ERG P.N.: 22.006 HVAC Upgrades Lauderdale County Meridian, MS

Detailed specifications and contract documents can be obtained upon request from:

Professional: Engineering Resource Group, Inc. Address: 350 Edgewood Terrace Drive

Jackson, MS 39206

Phone: (601)362-3552

Email: <u>bsaxton@ergms.com</u>

A partially refundable deposit of (\$100.00) One Hundred Dollars is required for printed sets. There is no deposit for electronic (PDF) documents.

Documents can also be downloaded from the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors website at, https://lauderdalecounty.org/bids or Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com. To be a valid delivery, sealed bids must be delivered in one of the following methods.

Electronic Bids can be submitted via Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com. For any questions relating to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 225-810-4814.

Sealed Bids can be submitted by mail via USPS, by courier service i.e., FedEx or by hand to the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors Purchasing Agent, 410 Constitution Avenue, 11th Floor Courthouse Annex, Meridian, MS., during the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday up until 2:00 P.M. on February 08th.

A pre-bid meeting will be held at 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, January 19, 2023, in the Board of Supervisors Board Room located in the Raymond P. Davis – Annex on the 1st Floor of 410 Constitution Ave, Meridian, MS 39301.

Bid preparation will be in accordance with Section 002113 – Instructions to Bidders bound in the Project Manual. The Owner reserves the right to waive irregularities and to reject any or all bids.

NOTE: Telephones and desks will not be available for bidders use at the bid site.

Dates of Publication:

January 05, 2023 January 12, 2023

END OF SECTION 001113

FURNISH US PROOF OF PUBLICATION....

Stephanie Jackson Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 410 Constitution Ave, 11th Floor Meridian, MS 39301